0 119133

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Horst ROSSLER	08/28/2008
Dieter KOPP	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel Lucent
Street Address:	54 rue la Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637926

Email: kclark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing - Sughrue Mion PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q104194 - DJC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Cushing

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q104194 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0821

500671082

Assignment

Whereas, We,

RECORDED: 10/09/2008

RÖSSLER Horst and KOPP Dieter of Filderstadt, Germany, and Illingen, Germany hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

A method of handling a Group Communication in a Communications Network and a Computer Software Product, a Network Client, and a Communication System therefor

	Letters Patent of the United States of	America therefor on
	and Control of the control of the co	
Whereas,	ALCATEL LUCENT	
	54, rue La Boétie	ut Dugger ut te PDF garden alte av von der film von der den der <u>Anne ander Ameri</u> an je auf tenne det geleinen den gestellen det de
	75008 PARIS	<u>na sanggaran dan panggaran dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d</u>
	France	ili de la respectación de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la comp
(assignee), desires to accevention, and to any United Sta	quire the entire right, title, and interest ntes patents to be obtained therefor;	in the application and
Now therefore, for value	able consideration, receipt whereof is l	nereby acknowledged,
invention disclosed therein for to ander 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we any Letters Patent granted upon and assigns; and I/we will execu assignee in connection with the I/We hereby authorize a Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Wa		the right to claim priority t and Trademark Office to issue on to the assignee, its successors pers deemed necessary by the upon to do so by the assignee. MION, PLLC of 2100 re in parentheses (Application 673, filed
November 1, 2007	the application number and	filing date of said application
when known. Date: August 28, 2008	HOA DOTO	
Date: August 28, 2008	<u> </u>	
Date: August 28, 2008	s/ KOPP Dieter	
Date: August 28, 2008	si	the Aller Control of the Control of
(Legalization not required for r	s/ ecording but is prima facie evidence o	f execution under 35 U.S.C.
§261)		

PATENT REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0822